Faculty Senate Resolution #12-09

Approved by the Faculty Senate: January 24, 2012 Approved by the Chancellor: February 27, 2012

Revisions to the *ECU Faculty Manual*,
Part XI. The Code, The Board of Governors of the University of North Carolina

Additions are noted in **bold** print and deletions in strikethrough.

Revise and relocate in the Faculty Manual as a part of Part II. University Organization. Part XI. University of North Carolina Policy Manual and the UNC Code

As a constituent institution of the University of North Carolina, East Carolina University is subject to the policies in the <u>University of North Carolina Policy Manual</u>, which contains the <u>Code of the Board of Governors of the University of North Carolina</u> (the UNC Code) as section 100.1. The UNC Code is the document that establishes the University of North Carolina, the Board of Governors and its committees, and the Boards of Trustees of each constituent institution. The UNC Policy Manual supersedes the East Carolina University Faculty Manual should there be a conflict between the documents.

Chapter VI of the UNC Code, "Academic Freedom and Tenure," contains many faculty-related policies, such as Academic Freedom and Responsibility of Faculty; Academic Tenure; Due Process Before Discharge or the Imposition of Serious Sanctions; Appointment, Nonreappointment, and Requirements of Notice and Review; Termination of Faculty Employment; Retirement of Faculty; Faculty Grievance Committee for Constituent Institutions; Students' Rights and Responsibilities; Appellate Jurisdiction of The Board of Governors; Rights of Special Faculty Members; and Review of Personnel Actions Affecting Specified Employees Exempt from the State Personnel Act (EPA).

University of North Carolina Policy Manual http://www.northcarolina.edu/policy/index.php

Code of the Board of Governors of the University of North Carolina http://www.northcarolina.edu/policy/index.php?tag=toc|The+Code

Part XI. The Code, The Board of Governors of the University of North Carolina http://www.northcarolina.edu/policy/index.php